
List of Participants in Kurdistan One Health Conference 2024

No. Name Position Qualification Specialty Ministry / University email Phone No. City/Town

1 Amanj Abdulla Saeed
Senior Advisor of Ministy of Higher Education and 

Scientific Research /Asst. Prof.
MD PhD Virology and Infectious Diseases MHE amanj.saeed@gov.krd 7503271916 Sulaimani

2 Khatab Ahmed Mustafa
Director General/ Ministy of Higher Education and 

Scientific Research/Asst.Prof.
PhD Biology/ Mycology and Mycotoxins MHE khatab.shekhany@mhe-krg.org 7701540159 Sulaimani

3 Zhian Mahmoud Deziyi Vice President for Scientific Affairs / Professor PhD Medical Bacteriology MHE/Hawler Medical University zhian.dezayee@hmu.edu.krd 7504536990 Erbil

4 Hawri Mustafa Baker Vice President for Administration /Asst. Prof. PhD Medical Bacteriology MHE/Hawler Medical University hawri.mustafa@hmu.edu.krd 7504484265 Erbil

5 Abubakir Majeed Saleh Director of Quality Assurance   /Prof. MD PhD Community Medicine MHE/Hawler Medical University abubakir.majeed@hmu.edu.krd 7704494656 Erbil

6 Hedy Ahmed Hassan Asst. Prof. PhD Toxicology MHE/Hawler Medical University hedy.hassan@hmu.edu.krd 7508419755 Erbil

7 Abbas Akram Dzayi
Spokesman of the Ministry of Higher Education and 

Scientific Research
MSc MHE abbas.akram@mhe-krg.org 7504826118 Erbil

8 Dashty Abbas Tawfeeq Dean of College of Medicine at HMU/Asst.Prof. MD PhD Internal Medicine MHE/Hawler Medical University dashty.abbas@hmu.edu.krd 7504451993 Erbil

9 Amin Aziz Bakir
Head of Microbiology, Physiology and Genetics 

Department, College of Medicine /Asst. Prof.
PhD Infection and Immunity MHE/Hawler Medical University amin.bakir@hmu.edu.krd 7504478627 Erbil

10 Khalis Bilal Mohammed Ali Asst. Prof. MD PhD Community Medicine MHE/Hawler Medical University khalis.bilal@hmu.edu.krd 7504478307 Erbil

11 Zakarea Abdullah Yaseen Asst. Prof. MD PhD Microbiology MHE/Hawler Medical University zakarea.abdullah@hmu.edu.krd 7504868609 Erbil

12 Chato Ali Taher Lecturer PhD Infection and Immunity MHE/Hawler Medical University Chato.Taher@hmu.edu.krd 7504489898 Erbil

13 Samir Mahmood Othman
Head of Quality Assurance  at College of Medicine /Asst. 

Prof.
MD PhD Community Medicine MHE/Hawler Medical University samir.othman@hmu.edu.krd 7504488891 Erbil

14 Mahmoud Ahmed Hassan Asst. Prof. PhD Cell Biology MHE/Hawler Medical University mahmoud.hassan@soran.edu.iq 7504520238 Erbil

15 Tavga Hushiar Salim Asst. Prof. PhD Histopathology MHE/Hawler Medical University tavga.dizayee@hmu.edu.krd 7518078821 Erbil

16 Rojgar Hamed Ali Asst. Prof. PhD Pharmacology MHE/Hawler Medical University rojgar.hamed@hmu.edu.krd 7504556639 Erbil

17 Hangaw Omar Haji Lecturer MSc Veterinary MHE/Hawler Medical University hangaw.haji@hmu.edu.krd 7504884767 Erbil

18 Jinan Najdat Abdulrahman Asst. Prof. MSc Poultry Diseases MHE/Salahaddin Univeristy-Erbil jinan.abdulrahman@su.edu.krd 7503100507 Erbil

19 Samir Jawda Bilal
Director of Higher Education and Scientific  Affairs/ Asst. 

Prof.
PhD Parasitology MHE/Salahaddin Univeristy-Erbil samir.bilal@su.edu.krd 7504663472 Erbil

20 Hazim Saeed Ahmed Asst. Prof. PhD Entomology MHE/Salahaddin Univeristy-Erbil hazim.ahmed@su.edu.krd 7504790288 Erbil

21 Yousif Mohamed Salih Nore Prof. PhD Molecular Biology MHE/Salahaddin Univeristy-Erbil Yousif.Noori@su.edu.krd 7504556301 Erbil

22 Khalid Esmahil Aziz Asst. Prof. PhD Food microbiology MHE/Salahaddin Univeristy-Erbil Khalid.aziz@su.edu.krd 7504720153 Erbil

23 Saman Abad Rasul Asst. Prof. PhD Plant Science MHE/Salahaddin Univeristy-Erbil saman.rasul@su.edu.krd 7504686596 Erbil

24 Qaraman  Mamakhidr  Koyee Asst. Prof. PhD Parasitology MHE/Salahaddin Univeristy-Erbil qaraman.koyee@su.edu.krd 7504646223 Erbil

25 Taban Kamal Rasheed Asst. Prof. PhD Microbial Immunity MHE/Salahaddin Univeristy-Erbil taban.rasheed@su.edu.krd 7504981549 Erbil

26 Kareem Khoshnow Hamad Asst. Prof. PhD Veterinary Medicine MHE/Salahaddin Univeristy-Erbil Kareem.hamad@su.edu.krd 7506937937 Erbil

27 Heero Mohammed Ismail
Health and Safety Committee Head in the College of 

Science/ Asst. Prof.
PhD Medical mycology/  microbiology MHE/Salahaddin Univeristy-Erbil Hero.ismael@su.edu.krd 7504602908 Erbil

28 Sirwan Muhsin Muhammed Ameen Assist. Prof. PhD Medical Bacteriology MHE/University of Sulaimani sirwan.muhammed@univsul.edu.iq 7729969810 Sulaimani

29 Dlnya Asaad  Mohamad Salih Professor PhD Molecular Biology MHE/University of Sulaimani dlnya.mohamad@univsul.edu.iq 7701414371 Sulaimani

30 Paywast Jamal Jalal Lecturer PhD Molecular Virology and Immunology MHE/University of Sulaimani paywast.jalal@univsul.edu.iq 7701960033 Sulaimani

31 Sahand Kamaluldeen Arif Assist. Prof. PhD Medical Bacteriology MHE/University of Sulaimani sehand.arif@univsul.edu.iq 7702206600 Sulaimani

32 Taher Abdullah Hawramy Prof. MD PhD General surgery MHE/University of Sulaimani hawramytahir@yahoo.com 7701535050 Sulaimani

33  Seerwan Hama Shareef  Prof. MD PhD General and Gastrointestinal Surgery MHE/University of Sulaimani seerwan.shareef@univsul.ed.iq 7701549006 Sulaimani

34 Shara Kamil Nizamaddin Lecturer PhD Molecular Genetics and Diagnostics MHE/University of Sulaimani shara.nizamaddin@univsul.edu.iq 7701555457 Sulaimani

35 Othman Jamal Nassrullah Assist Prof PhD Veternary and Zoonotic Diseases MHE/University of Sulaimani dr.osman74@yahoo.com 7719928198 Sulaimani

36 Rizgar Raheem Sulaiman Assist Prof PhD Veternary Medicne MHE/University of Sulaimani rizgar.sulaiman@univsul.edu.iq 7701525107 Sulaimani

37 Zaid Khalaf Khidhir Prof. PhD Food Hygiene MHE/University of Sulaimani Zaid.Khzir@univsul.edu.iq 7729969799 Sulaimani
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38 Ali Yahya Saeed Asst. Prof. PhD Microbiology MHE/University of Duhok ali.saeed@uod.ac 7507957275 Duhok

39 Ary Habeeb Mohammed 
Head of Family & Community Medicine Department/Asst. 

Prof.
PhD  Community Medicine MHE/University of Duhok ary.habeeb@uod.ac 7504580164 Duhok

40 Amer Abdulla Goreal Asst. Prof. PhD Microbiology MHE/University of Duhok amer.goreal@uod.ac 7507315475 Duhok

41 Nawzat Abozaid Issa Asst. Prof. PhD Infectious and zoonotic diseases MHE/University of Duhok nawzat.issa@uod.ac 7504697825 Duhok

42 Shamal Abdullah Mohamad Saeed Asst. Prof. PhD Entomology MHE/University of Duhok shamal.al-muffti@uod.ac 7504230749 Duhok

43  Jassim Mohammed Abdo
Vice President for Scientific Affairs and Postgraduate 

Studies /Asst. Prof.
PhD Molecular Biology & Immunology MHE/University of Duhok jassim.abdo@uoz.edu.krd 7504143224 Duhok

44  Adnan Mohammad Abdullah Asst. Prof. PhD Animal hygiene MHE/University of Duhok adnanrekani@uod.ac 7504953588 Duhok

45 Amir Hani Raziq Asst. Prof. PhD Genetic engineering and biotechnology MHE/University of Duhok amir.razig@uod.ac 7506824147 Duhok

46 Hishyar Azo Najeeb Vice-Dean of Duhok Medical College/ Asst. Prof. PhD Clinical Biochmestry &Molecular Medicine MHE/University of Duhok hishyarakrey@uod.ac 7504747515 Duhok

47  Nacheervan Majeed  Ghaffar Asst. Prof. PhD Food Microbiology MHE/University of Duhok Nacheervan.ghaffar@uod.ac 7504642285 Duhok

48 Ayad Hazim Hasan Professor PhD Molecular Biology MHE/ Koya University ayad.hasan@koyauniversity.org 7511550506 Koya

49 Aqeel Ismael Gheni Assistant Professor PhD Veternery MHE/ Koya University aqeel.ismael@koyauniversity.org 7701628104 Koya

50 Muzafar Kanaby Omar Assistant Lecturer MSc Agriculture MHE/ Koya University muzafar.kanaby@koyauniversity.org        7501187590 Koya

51 Kochr Ali Mahmood  Lecturer PhD Epidemiology MHE/ Koya University kochr.mahmood@koyauniversity.org 7503086301 Koya

52 Khalid Subhi Ibrahim Assistant Prof PhD Molecular Microbiology (Microbiome) MHE/University of Zhakho khalid.ibrahim@uoz.edu.krd 7504294872 Zakho/ Duhok

53  Fareed Khalid Yaseen Head of General Sciece Department PhD Plant physiology  (plant tissue culture) MHE/University of Zhakho fareed.yaseen@uoz.edu.krd 7504046538 Dohuk

54 Ibrahim Abdulqader Naqid Head of Biomedical Sciences department PhD Molecular Microbiology and Immunology MHE/University of Zhakho ibrahim.naqid@uoz.edu.krd 7504737593 Zakho

55 Masood Ahmed Hameed Researcher MSc Microbial Genomic MHE/University of Zhakho masood.hameed@uoz.edu.krd 7507490085 Zakho

56 Bland Barazan Ameen Asst. Prof PhD Epidemiology and Environmental Health MHE/University of Raparin blend.ameen@uor.edu.krd 7701220988 Rania

57 Kamal Ahmad Khidir Asst. Prof MSc Physiology MHE/University of Raparin kamal.ahmed@uor.edu.krd 7701595124 Rania

58 Mohammed Othman Ahmed Asst. Lecturer MSc Horticulture/Plant Breeding and Biotechnology MHE/University of Raparin mohammed.othman@uor.edu.krd 7511763525 Rania

59 Mariwan Musa Mohammed Asst. Prof PhD Veternery MHE/Garmian University mariwan@garmian.edu.krd    7740875483 Kalar

60 Saman Mohammad Mohammad Amin Asst. Prof PhD Biotechnology MHE/Garmian University saman.amin@garmian.edu.krd 7719897177 Kalar

61 Omer Mahmood Amin Lectuer PhD Parasitology MHE/Garmian University omer.mahmood@garmian.edu.krd 7701361409 Kalar

62 Diyar Akbar Hasan Lecturer MSc Biochemistry MHE/Garmian University diyar.akbar@garmian.edu.krd 7705012121 Kalar

63 Dana Khdr Sabir Asst. Prof PhD Molecular microbiology MHE/Charmo University dana.sabir@charmouniversity.org 7725454617 Sulaimani

64 Karzan Rafiq Sidiq Vice president for scientific affairs PhD Molecular microbiology MHE/Charmo University karzan.sidiq@charmouniversity.org 7725212968 Sulaimani

65 Jihad Ibrahim Hama Lecturer MD PhD Internal Medicine MHE/Halabja  University jihad.hama@uoh.edu.iq 7701961303 Halabja

66 Zana Baqi Najmadden Lecturer MD PhD Pediatric MHE/Halabja  University zana.najmadden@uoh.edu.iq 7503823039 Halabja

67 Kamaran Hussein Mohammed Lecturer PhD Veterinary/ Physiology MHE/Erbil Polytechnic University kamaran.mohammed@epu.edu.iq 7507321401 Erbil

68 Taib Ahmed Hama Soor Assistant Professor  PhD Molecular Biology and Biotechnology MHE/Sulaimani Polytechnic University taib.ahmed@spu.edu.iq 7702237494 Sulaimani

69 Masood Abdulkareem Abdulrahman Dean of College of Health and Medical Technology MD PhD Epidemiology/ Community Medicine MHE/Duhok Polytechnic University masood.abdulkareem@dpu.edu.krd 7504563366 Duhok

70 Souzan Hussain Essa Director of Medical Education PhD Parasitology MHE/University of Kurdistan-Hawler souzan.hussain@ukh.edu.krd 7504182969 Erbil

71 Sahand Ismail Hamad Lecturer PhD Clinical Microbiology MHE/Kurdistan Board for Medical Specialites sahandismail@yahoo.com 7507186634 Erbil

72 Abdulrahman Tofiq Saadi Prof. PhD Clinical Microbiology MHE/Kurdistan Board for Medical Specialites 7504227629 Duhok

73 Saran A. Nooruldeen Ministry of Health MSc Medicine KBMC saranabdulkader@yahoo.com 7504453845 Erbil

74 Karzan Khowaraham Council of Ministers PhD Biology KBMC karzan.karim@gov.krd 7504465765 Erbil

75 Ramadhan Mustafa Jalaby Ministry of Interior BSc Law KBMC ramadhanjalaby@gmail.com 7504508864 Erbil
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76 Diyar Yaseen Mustafa Ministry of Natural Resources BSc Environmental sciences KBMC diyar.yaseen@mnr.krg.org 7504549916 Erbil

77 Ali Othman Ali Ministry of Trade and Industry BSc Law KBMC aliyaranali96@gmail.com 7701467047 Erbil

78 Redar Muhammad Hamadamin Ministry of Planning MSc Chemistry KBMC redar.hamadamin@email.com 7504840716 Erbil

79 Shakhawan Anwar Ali Ministry of Pashmarga/Lieutenant Colonel (General) MSc Human Molecular Genetics KBMC shaxowananwar804@gmail.com 7504493257 Erbil

80 Nashat Abdulazeez Mohammed Ministry of Finance and Economy BSc Finance and economy KBMC nashatmzuri44@gmail.com 7504568547 Erbil

81 Nazim Hamza Rasul Ministry of Agriculture and Water Resources MSc Veterinary medicine KBMC nazim_rasul82@yahoo.com 7831813680 Erbil

82 Seerwan A. Abdulqader Kurdistan Region Security Council BSc Law KBMC seerwanamajeed@gmail.com 7504456830 Erbil

83 Kheder Muhammad Amin Babaker Department of Foreign Relations BSc English language KBMC kheder.pishdery@gov.krd 7504514513 Erbil

84 Mohsin Kak Ahmad Azeez Ministry of Health BSc Biology KBMC mohsendizaye@gmail.com 7504558474 Erbil

85 Hussen Hamid Saeed Advisor PhD Veterinary Kurdistan Governorate Adminstrations 7719928665 Sulaimani

86 Mohanad Ayoob Mustafa Board of envionment-technical affair directory MSc Agriculture Environmental Agencies sachza_85@hotmail.com 7504544078 Erbil

87 Hevee Farooq Mustafa Environmental Researcher BSc Environmental Science Environmental Agencies hevifaruq0@gmail.com 7504119291 Erbil

88 Parwar Ghalib Hasan Agricultural Engineer BSc Environmental Protection and Improvment Environmental Agencies parwar.galib@gmail.com 7510604131 Erbil

89 Rabar Muhammad Salim Director General of Animal Wealth and Veterinary BSc Agriculture Engineer Ministry of Agriculture and Water Resources kurdarabar@gmail.com 7804422525 Erbil

90 Muqdad Ibrahim Abdulla Director of Quarantine MSc Veterinary Expert Ministry of Agriculture and Water Resources miqdadibrahim03@gmail.com 7504466368 Erbil

91 Azad Sabir Ibraheem Director of Planning and Follow- Up MSc Consultant veterinarian Ministry of Agriculture and Water Resources vet.kurdistan@gmail.com 7512230192 Erbil

92 Faraidon Hamed Qader Director of Animal Health MSc Veterinarian Ministry of Agriculture and Water Resources dr.faraidun@yahoo.com 7828809971 Erbil

93 Younis Ahmed Sheakh Mohamad Director of Veterinary Service BSc Consultant veterinarian Ministry of Agriculture and Water Resources vet.kurdistan@gmail.com 7504477612 Erbil

94 Badih Sadraddin Badih Veterinary Service Department BSc Veterinary Expert Ministry of Agriculture and Water Resources vet.kurdistan@gmail.com 7504578021 Erbil

95 Qadriya Faeq Saber Animal Health Department BSc Veterinary Expert Ministry of Agriculture and Water Resources vet.kurdistan@gmail.com 7504793764 Erbil

96 Dlsoz Kareem Rasool Vaccine and Drug Department MSc Veterinary Expert Ministry of Agriculture and Water Resources vet.kurdistan@gmail.com 7504608725 Erbil

97 Oumed Gerjis M.Amin Planning and Follow- Up Department MSc Veterinary Expert Ministry of Agriculture and Water Resources vet.kurdistan@gmail.com 7504529070 Erbil

98 Firas Siddeeq Director of Animal Wealth BSc Agriculture Engineer Ministry of Agriculture and Water Resources vet.kurdistan@gmail.com 7504202198 Erbil

99 Aso Hameed Kareem Director of preventive health and food safety MD Community Medicine Ministry of Health asohk2000@hotmail.com 7504673098 Erbil

100 Bena Hlko Ahmed Shoki Head of Communicable diseases/MOH MD Community Medicine Ministry of Health beena.shawki@gmail.com 7507430725 Erbil

101 Hozn Abdulkhaleq Yaseen
QC Manager, Directorate of Laboratory Affairs MOH 

Bureau
MSc Medical Immunology Ministry of Health abd.hozn@gmail.com 7504047873 Erbil

102 Berivan Adnan Yaseen Preventive health directorate manager MSc Dermatology Ministry of Health berivan.adnan@gmail.com 7504486125 Erbil

103 Furat Tahseen Sabeer Head of molecular  diagnostic department - CPHL MSc Biotechnology (Molecular Biology) Ministry of Health furaterbil1978@gmail.com 7504556052 Erbil

104 Dlshad Abdullah Hasan Department supervision - CPHL PhD Microbiology/Molecular Virology Ministry of Health dlshad2011@yahoo.com 7507464617 Erbil

105 Sanea Ababakr Ahmed Head of Lab Dept, Erbil DOH MD Laboratory Haematology Ministry of Health dr.sanea.ahmed@gmail.com 7514049953 Erbil

106 Shireen Othman Asaad Directorate of preventive health Division BSc Bacteriology Ministry of Health Shireen68oth@yahoo.com 7702270010 Sulaimani

107 Ari Othman Omer Administration manager of CPHL of Sulaimanyah BSc Microbiology Ministry of Health aree6691@gmail.com 7716961000 Sulaimani

108 Rawand Abdulkhaliq Sabri Manager at Duhok CPHL MSc Molecular Medicine Ministry of Health raqrawi@gmail.com 7504807592 Duhok

109 Hishyar Dewali Mohammed Directory of prevention health affair Duhok BSc Microbiology Ministry of Health Hishyar83bio@gmail.com 7504404835 Duhok

110 Shakhawan Khalid Mawlood Head of Forensic Laboratory PhD Biomedical and Forensic Genetics Ministry of Interior shakawan.mawlood@moi.gov.krd 7504531519 Erbil

111 Sherko Muhammad Aziz Forensic Laboratory BSc Forensic Ministry of Interior sherko77@gmail.com 7504882831 Erbil

112 Reza Ismail Seniar Director of General Health MD Neurology Ministry of Peshmarga Reza.seniar@mopa.gov.krd 7504657056 Erbil

113 Jasim Qader Asaad HR Manager Higher Diploma Medical assistant Ministry of Planning jasim446@gmail.com 7504466039 Erbil
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114 Bakr Aziz Bakr Erbil Branch Manager High School Diploma Chemistry Ministry of Planning bakraziz00@gmail.com 7504452781 Erbil
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